General Description
The MAX20078 is a high-voltage, synchronous n-channel
MOSFET controller for high-current buck LED drivers. The
device uses a proprietary average current-mode-control
scheme to regulate the inductor current. This control
method does not need any control-loop compensation
while maintaining nearly constant switching frequency.
Inductor current sense is achieved by sensing the

 ● Head-Up Displays
 ● Constant-Current Regulators
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-8717; Rev 4; 7/18
MAX20078 Synchronous Buck,
High-Brightness LED Controller
Simplified Schematic
DH
CSP
DIM
VCC
IN
AGND
TON
OUT
REFI
DL
LX
BST
FAULT FLAG
PWM
LED CURRENT CONTROL
FLT
IOUTV
CSN
PGND
MAX20078
R1
C1
CVCC
CIN
D1
CBST
Q1
Q2
L1
RCS
COUT
R2
R3
INPUT
CURRENT MONITOR
LED1
LEDn
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
(SW) = Side wettable.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX20078 Synchronous Buck,
High-Brightness LED Controller
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 20
Ordering Information Chip Information
PROCESS: CMOS
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PART TEMP
RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20078ATE+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX20078ATE/V+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX20078ATEY+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP* (SW)
MAX20078ATE/VY+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TQFN-EP* (SW)
MAX20078AUE+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX20078AUE/V+ -40ºC to
+125ºC 16 TSSOP-EP*
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE